CH \$190.00 478550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM575486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank)		05/07/2020	Banking corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SiempreTax+ LLC
Street Address:	1716 Corporate Landing Parkway
City:	Virginia Beach V
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23454
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4785508	SIEMPRETAX+
Registration Number:	4753411	SIEMPRETAX+
Registration Number:	4740840	SIEMPRE CONTIGO
Registration Number:	4733330	SIEMPRETAX SOLUCIONES EN TU IDIOMA
Registration Number:	4733252	SIEMPRETAX
Registration Number:	3934165	WELCOME! !BIENVENIDOS!
Registration Number:	4064252	DOÑA LIBERTAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96841-30080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0656

900548329

SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=SunTrust Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SiempreTax)#page1.tif source=SunTrust Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SiempreTax)#page2.tif source=SunTrust Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SiempreTax)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0657

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of May 7, 2020, by TRUIST BANK (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") to SIEMPRETAX+ LLC (the "Debtor").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 30, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") executed by the Debtor in favor of the Secured Party and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 21, 2018, at Reel 006428 / Frame 0628, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the indebtedness and obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid and satisfied in full, and the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees, for the benefit of the Debtor, as follows:

RELEASE

The Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in, lien on and right of set-off against all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and all right, title and interest of the Debtor in the Trademark Collateral are hereby reassigned by the Secured Party to the Debtor (without recourse, representation or warranty).

The Secured Party authorizes the Debtor to record this Release with the USPTO and/or otherwise record or file this Release in any applicable governmental office or agency.

The Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to the Debtor any additional documentation necessary to effect the release of the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Debtor's sole cost and expense).

[Signature appears on following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0658

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TRUIST BANK (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as Administrative Agent

Name

Title:

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0659

Schedule 1

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SIEMPRETAX+	4785508	8/04/15
SIEMPRETAX+ and Design	4753411	06/09/15
SIEMPRE CONTIGO	4740840	05/19/15
SIEMPRETAX+ SOLUCIONES EN TU IDIOMA and Design	4733330	05/05/15
SIEMPRETAX	4733252	05/05/15
DOÑA LIBERTAD	4064252	11/29/11
WELCOME! !BIENVENIDOS! and Design	3934165	03/22/11

#41534439 014112.103

RECORDED: 05/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0660